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CAUSE NO. 2021-36223

RANDALL SORRELS AND IN THE DISTRICT COURT
ALEXANDRA FARIAS-SORRELS,

Plaintiffs,
V. 80th JUDICIAL DISTRICT

AGUSTIN VICTORIA AGUILAR

D/B/A VICTORIA PAINTING and

CORBEL CUSTOM HOMES, INC.,

MICHAEL C. BREGENZER, FRAN

BREGENZER, NICHOLAS BREGENZER,

CHERYL BREGENZER, ET AL.,
Defendants.
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HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

THIRD-PARTY DEFENDANT BUILDER SERVICES GROUP D/B/A
WILLIAMS INSULATION’S CERTIFICATE OF WRITTEN DISCOVERY

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

COMES NOW, Third-Party Defendant Builder Services Group d/b/a Williams Insulation
and certifies that the following discovery responses were served on all counsel of record on the
18th day of August, 2023:

1. Third-Party Defendant Builder Services Group d/b/a Williams
Insulation’s Objections and Answers to Plaintiff Alexandra Farias-
Sorrels’ First Interrogatories;

2. Third-Party Defendant Builder Services Group d/b/a Williams
Insulation’s Objections and Responses to Plaintiff Alexandra
Farias-Sorrels’ First Requests for Production; and

3. Third-Party Defendant Builder Services Group d/b/a Williams
Insulation’s Required Disclosures.
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Respectfully submitted,
QUINTAIROS, PRIETO, WOOD & BOYER, P.A.

By:_/s/ Ryan D. Wozny
RYAN D. WOZNY
State Bar No. 24045265
ryan.wozny@qpwblaw.com
TRENTON E. GRAY
State Bar No. 24078587
trent.gray@gpwblaw.com

1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4545
Dallas, Texas 75201

T: (214) 754-8755

F: (214) 754-8744

ATTORNEYS FOR THIRD-PARTY DEFENDANT
BUILIDER SERVICES GROUP D/B/A
WILLIAMS INSULATION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on August 18, 2023, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing
document was served in compliance with the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure on all counsel of
record.

/s/ Ryan D. Wozny
RyaN D. WozNY
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Automated Certificate of eService

This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Envelope ID: 78697895
Filing Code Description: No Fee Documents
Filing Description: Third-Party Defendant Builder Services Group d/b/a
Williams Insulation's Certificate of Written Discovery
Status as of 8/18/2023 4:45 PM CST

Case Contacts

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Andrew P.McCormick andy@mmtxtrial.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Laurie A.Landry Munoz laurie@mmtxtrial.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Jason Muriby 24079030 jason@muribylaw.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Viviana Diaz viviana@mmitxtrial.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Sorrels Law eservice@sorrelslaw.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Randy O.Sorrels randy@sorrelslaw.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Alexandra FariasSorrels alex@sorrelslaw.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Liz Araujo lizcarmen@sorrelslaw.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Robert Ballentine rballentine@grablemartin.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Ashley Menage amenage@grsm.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Brian Comarda bcomarda@grsm.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Brian Comarda bcomarda@grsm.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Brian Berger Brian.Berger@kaygriffin.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Peter Blomquist pblomquist@hartlinebarger.com | 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Hannan Alkhalifa halkhalifa@hartlinebarger.com | 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Lynn Castagna lynn@texasdefense.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Chaz D.Klaes cklaes@donatobrown.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
April Lee alee@donatobrown.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Cindy Debray cdebray@lanzalawfirm.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Matthew LWitherel mwitherel@lanzalawfirm.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Brian Comarda bcomarda@grsm.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Brian Comarda bcomarda@grsm.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
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Brian Comarda bcomarda@grsm.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Brian Comarda bcomarda@grsm.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Brian Comarda bcomarda@grsm.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Brian Comarda bcomarda@grsm.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Brian Comarda bcomarda@grsm.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Sabrina Turner srturner@grsm.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Michele Medina mmedina@ffllp.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Daniel Erwin derwin@hartlinebarger.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Tiffany Lillie tlillie@hartlinebarger.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Belinda Johnson bjohnson@hartlinebarger.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Ginger Podojil gpodojil@hartlinebarger.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Sherea Spiller sspiller@ffllp.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Jody Olson ljolson@ffllp.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Kevin Murphy texaslawoffice@thehartford.com | 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Lanza Law Firm E-Service eservice@lanzalawfirm.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Alma Garza agarza@lanzalawfirm.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Sydney Landry sydney@stanfielddupre.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Brenton Stanfield brent@stanfieldfirm.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
David Funderburk dfunderburk@ffllp.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Diane Davis ddavis@ffllp.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Trent Gray trent.gray@gpwblaw.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT
Ryan D.Wozny ryan.wozny@gpwblaw.com 8/18/2023 3:29:47 PM | SENT




